



Ernex AS Spare part list Gjerde 1603

Pos.	Art.No.	Text
1	707 001	Saw table w/elevation frame
2	707 941	Elevation frame (92-)
3	720 252	Guide bar
3	720 271	Guide bar w/brackets compl. (10/05-)
4	707 004	Spring f/elevation frame
5	707 093	Leg extension galv.
6	707 025	Saw table top
7	745 748	Guide bar compl. (91-10/05)
8	745 922	Brackets f/guide bar (2) (91-10/05)
9	745 746	Measure f/guide bar
10	745 901	End plug f/guide bar
11	745 927	Roller box compl. (91-)
12	717 548	Handle
13	745 919	Guide roller w/bearings (4)
14	745 965	Caster w/screw f/roller box (1)
15	720 205	Nut w/screw f/guide bar (10/05)
16	745 685	Adjustment bolt M8x35
17	745 961	Indicator f/roller box
18	745 960	Locking system f/roller box compl.
19	745 764	Locking clamp M8x14
20	745 929	Handle f/r.box locking
21	720 075	Plastic sleeve 25x5 (93-99)
22	745 959	Fixing brackets f/roller box
23	707 329	Ball jointed arm
24	707 710	Short work support compl.
25	707 711	Roller
26	707 005	Catch/spring assembly
27	707 331	Roller f/elevation arm
29	707 945	Elevation arm (92-)
30	720 073	Plastic sleeve Ø22 f/elev.arm (99-)
31	707 081	Lifting handle L
32	707 082	Lifting handle R
33	707 617	Lifting handle (92-99)
34	720 286	Lifting handle (99-)
35	707 019	Hook f/push stick
36	707 905	Bracket f/push sticks
37	707 111	Turntable compl.
38	707 108	Packing strips (2)
39	707 312	Bearing assembly f/turntable (6)
40	707 952	Pre-stop f/turntable
41	707 955	Handle f/pre-stop
42	707 072	Spring
43	707 311	Locking assembly f/turntable
44	707 398	Brass pc. f/locking screw
45	707 318	Height locking clamp
46	707 320	Tilting scale
47	720 074	Plastic sleeve 25x8 mm
48	707 610	Upper guard compl.
49	701 602	Dome Ø52 cm 1600
50	707 608	Hood w/dust connector
51	707 604	Suction connector w/rivets
52	707 600	Guard arm compl.
53	707 601	Adjusting bar (2)
54	707 630	Fixing bracket
55	707 006	Rep. assy. f/frame
56	707 990	Spindle assembly Ø30 mm compl.
57	720 320	Bracket f/guide bar (1) (10/05)
58	707 991	Spindle w/clamp Ø30 mm
59	707 203	Spindle Ø 30 mm (set)
60	707 104	Ball bearings f/spindle (2)
61	707 103	Spindle pulley
62	707 102	Nut & washer w/cotter
63	707 304	Motor pulley
64	707 105	Blade retaining plate
65	707 106	Arbornut (left handed)
66	707 305	V-belt XPZ 875 Quad-Power
67	707 323	Riving knife 3 mm - Std.
68	707 324	Riving knife 3.5mm
69	707 326	Clamps & bolts f/riving knife
70	707 109	Parallel bar
71	707 854	Blade box (08- SE)
72	707 963	Blade cover compl. (Ø100 mm)
73	707 903	Rep.set, blade cover incl. new cover
74	707 368	Cap f/blade cover
75	707 110	Cover plate
76	707 583	Guard cover
77	707 315	Slide cover w/spring
78	707 408	Spring f/slide cover
79	707 316	Protection plate f/saw blade
81	707 317	V-belt cover
82	745 413	Locking screw "special" M6x13
83	707 154	Connection NL
84	707 156	Connection NL (03-)
85	707 402	Hinge f/blade cover right
86	707 403	Hinge f/blade cover left
87	708 196	Rocker shaft w/bearings (10/05-)
88	708 197	Bearings f/rocker shaft (10/05-)
90	707 196	Motor 230V/3-3.4kW EMG (02-)
91	707 197	Motor 400V/3-3.4kW EMG (02-)
92	707 097	Motor 400V/3-3.6kW Hann. NL
93	707 300	Motor 230/400V/3- 3 kW Mez
94	729 300	Motor 230V/1-2.2kW GEC
97	707 086	Brake w/spring f/motor Han.
98	708 793	Brake f/motor incl. fan EMG
99	707 796	Terminal box w/cover EMG
100	707 089	Terminal box w/lid, Hanning
104	708 798	Fixing bracket f/motor EMG
105	707 087	Fan f/Hanning motor
108	707 088	Fan cover Hanning
109	707 301	Fan cover Mez
110	708 794	Fan cover EMG
111	707 123	Switch box (empty) f/707098
112	707 982	Switch box (empty) Tripus f/707981
113	707 192	Switch box (empty) K&B (707512)
114	707 875	Switch box (empty) w/cover f/707119
115	707 808	Switch start/stop panel, Tripus (-92)
116	707 191	Start/Stop w/o relay 400V/3-3.6kW
117	707 983	Switch plate
118	707 193	Switch box f/sw. 707020
119	707 194	Switch box f/sw. 707120
120	707 151	Relay 400V/3 -3.6kW Hanning
121	707 501	Start/stop w/relay 400V/3-3kW
122	707 508	Relay 230V/3 -3.6kW Hanning
123	717 521	Relay 230-400V/3 Tripus
124	707 309	Motor protection 230V/3 Tripus (92-)
125	707 219	Motor protection K&B (02-) f/707015

Ernex AS Spare part list Gjerde 1603

126	734 319	Motor prot. 400V/3 f/br.switch Tr.
127	707 220	Motor protection 3.4kW f/707098/120
128	707 218	Switch plate
129	707 650	Print card 400V/3 K&B
130	707 999	Electronic card 230/400V/3Tripus
131	708 799	Rectifier f/brake EMG
132	707 227	Fuse f/electr. card 10AMP K&B/Tr.
133	707 255	Fuse cont.
134	707 254	Fuse f/switch (in cover)
139	707 910	Bushing Ø30-Ø25
140	772 727	Locking clamp M10x30
141	745 624	Short fence
142	745 462	End cap front
143	745 618	Blanking plug
144	707 328	Push stick
145	745 099	Push stick
146	701 114	Tool f/arbor nut
147	717 555	Spindle tool
148	707 838	Carton w/std. parts
149	707 161	Rep. set pivot bearings
150	707 020	Switch 400V/3 K&B-NL 95-97
151	707 098	Switch assy. 230V/3-3.6kW (97-) Hann.
152	707 119	Switch assy. 400V/3-3.6kW (97-)
153	707 511	Switch f/901015 (11/07-) NL
154	707 981	Switch assy. 230V/3 w/br. Tr. (92-97)
155	707 120	Switch 230V/3-3.6kW-32A K&B (01-)
156	707 015	Switch 400V/3 w/br. 3kW K&B (94-97)
157	707 021	Switch 400V/3 w/brake K&B (92-94)
158	707 307	Switch 230V 10-13A Telemec. (-92)
159	707 514	Switch set f/901014 (11/07-) NL
160	707 515	Switch f/901015 NL w/turning indicator
161	707 516	Switch f/901014 NL w/turning indicator
162	707 523	Switch, alternating 230-400V
163	707 310	Stop switch
164	707 018	Switch cover K&B -06/01 (6x6 cm)
165	707 030	Switch cover K&B 06/01- (5x6 cm)
166	707 115	Switch cover Tripus (5x6 cm)
167	707 706	Ball bearings f/roller box 608ZZ (6)
168	771 706	Ball bearings -00/02 (4) OLD
170	708 789	Sleeve f/ball jointed arm